

Beaver Valley Power Station P.O. Box 4 Shippingport, PA 15077-0004

THOMAS P. NOONAN Division Vice President Nuclear Operations

(412) 393-7622 Fax (412) 393-4905

April 26, 1996 NPD3VPO:0459

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Dement Control Desk Washington, 0555-0001

Subject: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2

BV-1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 BV-2 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73

Beaver Valley Power Station Annual Environmental Reports,

Radiological and Non-Radiological

In accordance with Beaver Valley Power Station Technical Specifications 6.9.1.10, Annual Radiological Environmental Operating Report, and the ODCM, Appendix E, Report 6.9.1.10, Duquesne Light Company is forwarding the 1995 Annual Environmental Report, Radiological (Attachment 1), for 1995 to the appropriate Nuclear Regulatory Commission parties. The 1995 Annual Environmental Report, Non-Radiological (Attachment 2), is being forwarded, in its entirety, as it contains pertinent information on the Corbicula Monitoring and Biofouling Program.

If you have any questions regarding this submittal, please contact Mr. J. W. McIntire, Director of Safety and Environmental Services, (412) 393-5873.

Sincerely,

T. P. Noonan

020147

9605020217 960426 PDR ADDCK 05000334 PDR JE25 /1



Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2 Beaver Valley Power Station Annual Environmental Reports, Radiological and Non-Radiological Page 2

## JWW/seg

## Attachments

bcc: United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Regional Administrator, Region I 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

> United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Resident Inspector Beaver Valley Power Station

American Nuclear Insurers Library Town Center, Suite 300S 29 South Main Street West Hartford, CT 06107-2445

Mr. William Dornsife
Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Radiation Protection
P.O. Box 2063
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Central File

## w/o Attachments

J. W. Wenkhous M. D. Banko J. W. McIntire